## Refund Policy for Golden Spread Council/District Events

The Golden Spread Council operates under a "no refunds" policy for council and district activities/camps.

If notified in advance of the event, activity fees CAN be transferred to another Scout/leader; notification must be made in writing to the Council Service Center and received by the council prior to the event.

In the case of extraordinary circumstances (death in the immediate family, for example), a refund may be granted if a letter is provided by the parent explaining the situation. Refunds will not be granted due to conflicting sports or other activities.

## **Event Cancellation**

Occasionally activities must be cancelled or rescheduled due to weather or low registration. These changes will be communicated on the Golden Spread Council Facebook page (<a href="www.facebook.com">www.facebook.com</a>) and through email using Constant Contact. If an event is cancelled by the Golden Spread Council, refunds will be granted to all registrants.

The above policy does not apply to purchases made in the Scout Shop.

Effective 2/11/2011